New Mexico State Personnel Board State Personnel Office



Michelle Lujan Grisham Governor

Ricky A. Serna Acting Director **State Personnel Board**

Laura A. Liswood, Vice Chair David Cunningham, Member Yvonne Kahn-Cleavall, Member Jerry Manzagol, Member

Memorandum

To: State Personnel Board

From: Denise Forlizzi, State Personnel Board Administrator

Date: June 14, 2021

Subject: Public Comment to Proposed Changes to Rules 1.7.1, 1.7.4, and 1.7.7 NMAC

Please be advised that the State Personnel Office received <u>no</u> written comments on the proposed changes to Board Rules 1.7.1, 1.7.4, and 1.7.7 NMAC during the 30-day notice and comment period from April 20, 2021 to May 30, 2021.